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Coffee County Schools - 2024-25 School Calendar
(178 Student Days + 9 Teacher Professional Days = 187 Total Confract Days)

New Employee Orientation;

e
Teachers w/ Principals @ their schools:

e Thursday, August 1, 2024 - 8:00-3:30
Bus Recertification:

* Regular Route Bus Drivers - Thursday, August 1

o Teacher/Coach Bus Drivers - Friday, August 2
Kindergarten Jumpstart:

s Friday, August 2, 2024 - 11:00-1:00
Open House:

s Monday, August 5, 2024 - 4:00-7:00 - + '4 PD day for teacher - Grades 1-12
PreK Jumpstant:

e Friday, August 2, 2024 - 8:00-10:00
Teacher Institute:

e Tuesday, August 6, 2024 - New Brockton Farm Center
Parent Visitation:

¢ Thursday, October 24, 2024 - 4:00-7:00 - + 4 PD day for teacher
Homecoming Dates:

e Kinston School - Friday, September 27, 2024

e New Brockfon High School - Friday, October 11, 2024

» Zion Chapel High School - Friday, October 11 or 25, 2024
Early Release Dates (students only):

e Friday, December 20, 2024

e Thursday, May 22, 2025
Spring Break

e Monday, March 24 - Friday, March 28, 2025
Graduation Dates:

¢ Kinston School -~ Tuesday, May 20, 2025

¢ New Brockton High School - Tuesday, May 20, 2025

® Zion Chapel High School - Monday, May 19, 2025
Nine Weeks Period:

¢ 1" Nine Weeks: August 7 - October 4, 2024

e 2" Nine Weeks: October 7 - December 20, 2024

e 3“Nine Weeks: January 7 - March 7, 2025

» 4" Nine Weeks: March 10 - May 22, 2025



Progress Report Dates:

1st Nine Weeks: Week of September 2-6, 2024
2" Nine Weeks: Week of November 11-15, 2024
3 Nine Weeks: Week of February 3-7, 2025

4™ Nine Weeks: Week of April 14-18, 2025

Report Card Dates:

1* Nine Weeks: Week of October 21-25, 2023

2" Nine Weeks: Week of January 13-17, 2025
3 Nine Weeks: Week of March 17-21, 2025

4" Nine Weeks: Wednesday, May 28, 2025

Secondary Nine Weeks Exam Dates:

Ist 9 Weeks: October 2, 3, & 4, 2024

2" 9 Weeks: December 18, 19, & 20, 2024
3°9 Weeks: March 5, 6, & 7, 2025

4" 9 Weeks (Seniors): May 7, 8, & 9, 2025
4" 9 Weeks: May 20, 21, & 22, 2025



